LP3985
November 14, 2011
Micropower, 150mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout CMOS
Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LP3985 is designed for portable and wireless applica-
tions with demanding performance and space requirements.
The LP3985 is stable with a small 1µF ±30% ceramic or high-

See NS Package Number TLA05
www.ti.com 2
L
P
3
9
8
5
Ordering Information
TL refers to 0.300mm bump size, 0.600mm height for micro SMD Package
Output Voltage (V) Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 250 Units, Tape and
Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000 Units, Tape
and Reel
2.5 STD LP3985ITL-2.5 LP3985ITLX-2.5
2.6 STD LP3985ITL-2.6 LP3985ITLX-2.6
2.7 STD LP3985ITL-2.7 LP3985ITLX-2.7
2.8 STD LP3985ITL-2.8 LP3985ITLX-2.8
2.85 STD LP3985ITL-285 LP3985ITLX-285
2.9 STD LP3985ITL-2.9 LP3985ITLX-2.9
3.0 STD LP3985ITL-3.0 LP3985ITLX-3.0
3.1 STD LP3985ITL-3.1 LP3985ITLX-3.1
3.2 STD LP3985ITL-3.2 LP3985ITLX-3.2
3.3 STD LP3985ITL-3.3 LP3985ITLX-3.3
4.75 STD LP3985ITL-4.75 LP3985ITLX-4.75
4.8 STD LP3985ITL-4.8 LP3985ITLX-4.8
5.0 STD LP3985ITL-5.0 LP3985ITLX-5.0
For SOT Package
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 1000 Units,
Tape and Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000 Units,
Tape and Reel
Package Marking
2.5 STD LP3985IM5-2.5 LP3985IM5X-2.5 LCSB
2.6 STD LP3985IM5-2.6 LP3985IM5X-2.6 LCTB
2.7 STD LP3985IM5-2.7 LP3985IM5X-2.7 LCUB
2.8 STD LP3985IM5-2.8 LP3985IM5X-2.8 LCJB
2.85 STD LP3985IM5-285 LP3985IM5X-285 LCXB
2.9 STD LP3985IM5-2.9 LP3985IM5X-2.9 LCYB
3.0 STD LP3985IM5-3.0 LP3985IM5X-3.0 LCRB
3.1 STD LP3985IM5-3.1 LP3985IM5X-3.1 LCZB
3.2 STD LP3985IM5-3.2 LP3985IM5X-3.2 LDPB
3.3 STD LP3985IM5-3.3 LP3985IM5X-3.3 LDQB
4.7 STD LP3985IM5-4.7 LP3985IM5X-4.7 LDRB
5.0 STD LP3985IM5-5.0 LP3985IM5X-5.0 LDSB
3 www.ti.com
L
P
3